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UML928  Who do you think will eventually win the Democratic nomination? 
 

 *%  Michael Bennet 
 42  Joe Biden 
 3  Michael Bloomberg 
 3  Pete Buttigieg 
 0  John Delaney 
 *  Tulsi Gabbard 
 1  Amy Klobuchar 
 *  Deval Patrick 
 24  Bernie Sanders 
 2  Tom Steyer 
 8  Elizabeth Warren 
 *  Andrew Yang 
 *  Another Candidate 
 15  Undecided 
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UML931  Will you definitely vote for [candidate named] in the [state] presidential primary or is 
 there a chance you could change your mind and vote for someone else?  
  61%   Definitely vote for [candidate named] 
 39    Could change mind 

 
 Candidate 
 Bennet Biden Buttigieg Delaney Gabbard 
Definitely vote for 100 68 29 100 39 
Could change mind 0 32 71 0 61 

       
 Candidate 
 Klobuchar Patrick Sanders Steyer W
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UML907   Do you feel things in this country are generally going in the right direction or do you feel 
 things have pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track? 
   8%   Right direction 
  92    Wrong track 
 

 
 Party ID Leaned Party ID Unleaned 
 Democrat Independent Democrat Independent 
Right direction 5 30 6 11 
Wrong Track 95 70 94 89 

 
 Income Education 
 Below 

$50K 
$50k-
$100k 

$100k 
& up 

No 4-Yr. 
Degree 

4-Year 
Degree 

Right direction 6 10 8 10 6 
Wrong Track 94 90 92 90 94 

 
 Gender Age Ideology 
 

Male Female 
18-
44 

45+  Liberal Moderate Conservative 

Right direction 10 6 10 7 4 8 44 
Wrong Track 90 94 90 93 96 92 56 
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UML908   Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president 
    
   5%  Approve 
  95    Disapprove 
 

 
 Party ID Leaned Party ID Unleaned 
 Democrat Independent Democrat Independent 
Approve 2 35 2 13 
Disapprove 98 65 98 87 

 
 
 Income Education 
 Below 

$50K 
$50k-
$100k 

$100k 
& up 

No 4-Yr. 
Degree 

4-Year 
Degree 

Approve 4 7 4 6 5 
Disapprove 96 93 96 94 95 

 
 
 Gender Age 
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UML909   In the last four years, do you feel like your attitudes about Donald Trump have mostly 
 strengthened your relationships with other people or mostly damaged your 
 relationships with other people? 
   7%   Strengthened my personal relationships 
  35    Damaged my personal relationships 
   59    My relationships have stayed about the same 

 
 
 Party ID Leaned Party ID Unleaned 
 Democrat Independent Democrat Independent 
Strengthened  7 *  7 6 
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UML910   In the last year, do you feel like your attitudes about the Democratic presidential 
 primary have mostly strengthened your relationships with other people or mostly  
 damaged your relationships with other people? 
  15%   Strengthened my personal relationships 
  11    Damaged my personal relationships 
   73    My relationships have stayed about the same 
 

 
 Party ID Leaned Party ID Unleaned 
 Democrat Independent Democrat Independent 
Strengthened  16 6 16 15 
Weakened 11 11 10 13 
Stayed the Same 72 83 74 72 

 
 
 Income Education 
 Below 

$50K 
$50k-
$100k 

$100k 
& up 

No 4-Yr. 
Degree 

4-Year 
Degree 

Strengthened 24 12 9 18 13 
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UML912-UML914  To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? 
 
 Position 
 Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree 
�W���}�‰�o�����o�]�l�����u�������}�v�[�š���Z���À���������•���Ç�������}�µ�š��
what the government does 

24 39 29 8 

�W�µ���o�]�����}�(�(�]���]���o�•�����}�v�[�š�������Œ����much what 
people like me think 

33 45 21 2 

I consider myself well-qualified to 
participate in politics 

46 34 14

14
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UML925   Which do you think would be better for the country: Donald Trump being removed from 
 office via an impeachment trial in the Senate, or Donald Trump losing re-election to the 
 Democratic nominee? 
  55%   Donald Trump is removed from office by the Senate 
  45    Donald Trump loses re-election to the Democratic nominee 
 

 
 Party ID Leaned Party ID Unleaned 
 Democrat Independent Democrat Independent 
Trump removed 58 34 61 45 
Trump defeated 42 66 39 55 

 
 
 Income Education 
 Below 

$50K 
$50k-
$100k 

$100k 
& up 

No 4-Yr. 
Degree 

4-Year 
Degree 

Trump removed 63 54 51 57 54 
Trump defeated 37 46 49 43 46 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
  

 Gender Age 
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UML929   Should House Democrats accept a compromise bill with Donald Trump and Mitch 
 McConnell that cr
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UML930   If the Democratic nominee for president wins in 2020, it is likely that they will face 
 increased tensions with Iran. If Donald Trump has deployed ground troops to fight in 
 Iran,  would you rather the Democratic president deploy a surge of group troops to try 
 to win the war quickly, or withdraw all ground troops immediately to prevent more 
 American casualties? 
  13%   Escalate the war quickly 
  87    Withdraw Immediately 

 
 
 Party ID Leaned Party ID Unleaned 
 Democrat Independent Democrat Independent 
Escalate 10 35 9 19 
Withdraw 90 65 91 81 

 
 
 Income Education 
 Below 

$50K 
$50k-
$100k 

$100k 
& up 

No 4-Yr. 
Degree 

4-Year 
Degree 

Escalate 10 13 14 17 9 
Withdraw 90 87 86 83 91 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 Gender Age Ideology 
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UML951   ���•���Ç�}�µ���l�v�}�Á�U���E���Á���,���u�‰�•�Z�]�Œ�����Z���•���š�Z�����v���š�]�}�v�[�•���(�]�Œ�•�š���‰�Œ�]�u���Œ�Ç�����o�����š�]�}�v�U���Á�Z�]���Z���}�����µ�Œ�•�����(�š���Œ��
 the Iowa caucuses. Do you think that Iowa and New Hampshire should continue to vote 
 first in Presidential primaries, or should other states get a chance to vote in the first 
 primary through a rotation? 
  67%   Iowa and New Hampshire should continue to go first in future elections 
  33    Other states should get a chance to go first 
  

 
 
 Party ID Leaned Party ID Unleaned 
 Democrat Independent Democrat Independent 
IA & NH 1st 65 76 69 61 
Others 1st 35 24 31 39 

 
 
 Income Education 
 Below 

$50K 
$50k-
$100k 

$100k 
& up 

No 4-Yr. 
Degree 

4-Year 
Degree 

IA & NH 1st 67 63 66 67 66 
Others 1st 33 37 34 33 34 

 
 

  Gender Age Ideology 
 

Male Female 
18-
44 

45+  Liberal Moderate Conservative 

IA & NH 1st

 e

F


